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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Staffing

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F85
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
Please list the SES positions you have in your department/agency in the years 2007-08, 2008-
09, 2009-10, 2010-2011 and financial year to date. Identify the different levels and how many are permanent positions.

Answer:

SES Classification 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 FYTD
SES1 63 (5) 67 (4) 69 (2) 68 74 (1)
SES2 20 (2) 23 (2) 25 (1) 21       22
SES3     6     6        5 6        6
TOTAL   96 102     102 95     103

 The figures in brackets are non ongoing positions.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission
Outcome/Program:
Topic:  Staffing

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F85
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

Please list the SES positions have you in your department/agency in the years 2007-08,
2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and financial year to date. Identify the different levels and how
many are permanent positions.

Answer:


Classification
SES

Positions
2007/08

SES
Positions
2008/09

SES
Positions
2009/10

SES
Positions
2010/11

SES
Positions
2011/12

REM Tribunal 9 9 9 9 9

SES 1 6 9 8 8 8

SES 2 2 2 2 3 2

Grand Total 17 20 19 20 19

Notes: All of the above positions are ongoing with the following exceptions:

• The SES 2 position increase from 2 to 3 was due to acting arrangements in place to backfill for long term personal leave.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Staffing

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F85
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 2

Question:
Please list the SES positions you have had in your department/agency in the years 2007-08,
2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and financial year to date. Identify the different levels and how many are permanent positions.

Answer:
Classification 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 FYTD

SES1 6 (3) 5 (1) 5 (1) 4 (2) 4 (1)

SES2          2          2           2           0           0

CEO         1         1          1           1           1

TOTAL       12         9          9           7           6

The figures in brackets are non ongoing positions.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Staffing

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F85
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

Please list the SES positions have you in your department/agency in the years 2007-08, 2008-
09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and financial year to date. Identify the different levels and how many are permanent positions.

Answer:

N/A.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Staffing – SES positions

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F85
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
Please list the SES positions you have you in your department/agency in the years 2007-08,
2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and financial year to date. Identify the different levels and how
many are permanent positions.

Answer:

  2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 FYTD
SES3 (permanent)
[FFMA 6] 1 1 1 1 1
SES2 (permanent)
[FFMA 5] 3 3 3 3 3
Total 4 4 4 4 4

